Amortized Cost

Amortized Cost
Percentage of
Total Portfolio

Investments at
Fair Value

Fair Value
Percentage of
Total Portfolio

First Lien Debt   $ 128,537   65.4%   $ 124,007   65.4%
Second Lien Debt   8,968   4.6%   7,918   4.2%
Subordinated Debt   26,573   13.5%   23,548   12.4%
Collateralized Loan Obligations   1,600   0.8%   1,600   0.8%
Joint Venture   440   0.2%   450   0.2%
Equity   30,400   15.5%   32,135   17.0%

Total   $ 196,518   100.0%   $ 189,658   100.0%

Interest Rate Risk

Based
on our March 31, 2024 consolidated statements of assets and liabilities, the following table shows the annual impact on net income (excluding the
potential related incentive fee impact) of base rate changes in interest rates (considering
interest rate floors for variable rate securities) assuming no
changes in our investment and borrowing structure (dollars in thousands):

Basis Point Change

Increase
(decrease) in

interest income

(Increase)
decrease in

interest expense

Increase
(decrease) in
net income

Up 300 basis points   $ 4,495   $ (1,610)   $ 2,885
Up 200 basis points   2,997   (1,073)   1,924
Up 100 basis points   1,498   (537)   961
Down 100 basis points   (1,498)   537   (961)
Down 200 basis points   (2,997)   1,073   (1,924)
Down 300 basis points   $ (4,434)   $ 1,610   $ (2,824)

Conference Call and Webcast

We will hold a conference call on Thursday, May 9, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time to discuss the first quarter 2024 financial results. Stockholders,
prospective stockholders, and analysts are welcome to listen to the call or attend the webcast.

To access the conference call, please dial (646) 307-1963 approximately 10 minutes prior to the start of the call and use the conference ID 2512637.

A replay of this
conference call will be available shortly after the live call through May 16, 2024.

A live audio webcast of the conference call can be accessed via
the Internet, on a listen-only basis on our Company’s website